Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lifestream Technologies, Inc.	Name: LifeNexus, Inc.
	Internal Address: #101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 8, 2006	Street Address: 510 Clearwater Loop
✓ Assignment	City: Post Falls State: Idaho
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 83854 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mehrman Law Office, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 795	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5605 Glenridge Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zîp: 30342	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 08/09
Phone Number: 404-497-7400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 404-497-7405	
Email Address: Mike@mehrmanlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/14/06
Signature	/ Date
Michael J. Mehrman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018265 FRAME: 0330

700284468

Form FTQ-1594 (Rev. 07/05) Ohits Catention 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent, and Trademark Office
9	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher T. Maus	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Additional names, addresses, or differential names, addresses, or differential names.
	Name: UFENEXUS, Inc.
↑ Individual(s) Association	internal Address: #101
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>\$10 Cjearwater Loop</u>
Corporation- State: Other	City: Post Falls
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Idaho
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes The	Country: USA Zip: 63854
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 8.23-2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes You (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/609,422	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) strached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	,
C. Name B. and description of the detailed	
Name 6 address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Menman Law Office, P.C.	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 795</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5806 Glendde Ddve	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Atlants	8. Payment information:
State: Geomia Zip: 30342	a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers 2003
Phone Number: (404) 497-7400	Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>
Fax Number: (404) 497-7405	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address; Mike@mehmanlew.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	3/30/2006
Signature	Date
Michael J. Mehrman	Total number of pages including cover street, attackments, and designent; Attack
Name of Person Signing	www.f. sunchassural and additional Theory.

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

West.

REEL: 018265 FRAME: 0331

Attorney Docket No.: 4L05.3-010 Trademark Assignment



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Christopher T. Maus (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States of America, having a principle place of business at 510 Clearwater Loop, #101, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, have a bona fide Intent to use the mark, LIFENEXUS (word mark), filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2004, U.S. Serial No.: 78/509,422, based on U.S.C. §1051(b), to register aforesald mark; and

WHEREAS, LIFENEXUS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 510 Clearwater Loop, #101, Post Falls, Idaho 83854 is desirous of acquiring sald mark and the application for registration thereof, and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the said mark. LIFENEXUS, and in U.S. Serial No.: 78/509,422, for registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains.

By:

Christopher T. Maus

PATENT REEL: 018265 FRAME: 0332

Rocalized Time Can 19 7.18

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LIFESTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having a business address at 570 S. Clearwater Loop, Building 1000, Suite D, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, U.S.A., the Assignor of the entire right, title and interest of invention entitled "HEALTH MONITORING AND DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE AND NETWORK-BASED HEALTH ASSESSMENT AND MEDICAL RECORDS MAINTENANCE SYSTEM" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2003, U.S. Serial Number 10/649,283; and

WHEREAS, LIFENEXUS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation OF THE State of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 510 Clearwater Loop, #101, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

PATENT REEL: 018265 FRAME: 0333 issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

9/8/06 Date

Matt Colbert

<u>M</u>#4. a

Altomay Docket No.: 4105,3-010 Trademark Assignment

STATE OF IDAHO

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, on this 23 day of _ 2006, personally appeared Christopher T. Maus, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

(Seal)



My Commission Expires: 8-15-11